DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC03A
March 1992
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TEA1085; TEA1085A
Listening-in circuit for line-powered
telephone sets

The ICs are intended for use in conjunction with a
transmission circuit of the TEA1060 family.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes
1. SOT101-1; 1998 Jun 18.
2. SOT137-1; 1998 Jun 18.
EXTENDED TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
PINS PIN POSITION MATERIAL CODE
TEA1085/TEA1085A 24 DIL plastic SOT101B(1)
TEA1085T/TEA1085AT 24 SO24 plastic SOT137A(2)
March 1992 3
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
Listening-in circuit for line-powered
telephone sets